



## University of Florida Alumni Association Board of Directors Candidate Nomination Form

Name:	
Address:	
Email:	Phone:
Year(s) of Graduation/Degree(s):	
College(s):	
Gator Club® affiliation:	
Officer Positions/Committee Service:	
	Years served: to
	Years served: to
	Years served: to
University of Florida/College Service:	
	Years served: to
	Years served: to
	Years served: to
Civic/Community Service:	
	Years served: to
	Years served:to
	Years served: to





Nominated	l by:	Signature:	
the UFAA a	*	elow, acknowledge that I am a current n derstand that my name may or may not ard of Directors.	
Candidate's	s signature:	Date:	
Deadline: Return to:		2011 Shirley Lynn, P.O. Box 14425, Gainesvil	lle, FL

Nominations must include a signed nomination form, the acknowledgement of the expectations of a board member and confirmation of UFAA membership. The Committee may require interviews with the nominees as well.

**Mission**: The mission of the University of Florida Alumni Association is to support exclusively the University of Florida's mission of teaching, research, and service as determined by the University of Florida Board of Trustees by fostering and enhancing the relationship between the University of Florida and its alumni, students, and friends.

UFAA Board Members will demonstrate a commitment to the Alumni Association and the University of Florida by:

- Serving as an ambassador for the University.
- Attending UF Alumni Association Board meetings and other major events.
- Attending and serving as hosts at Gator Club®/Affilliate Group events, Outreach programs and regional receptions throughout the Gator Nation.
- Serving on Alumni Association committees.
- Serving as an advocate for the University of Florida through communication with government officials, media and the entire University community.
- Joining the Alumni Association, preferably as a life member.
- Cultivating and inspiring support among alumni and friends of the University.
- Encouraging alumni and friends to participate in University/Alumni Association programs including membership and other important programs.
- Representing the Alumni Association in an ethical and responsible manner.
- Providing a timely response to Alumni Association requests and notices.

The UFAA board members will meet three times per year and will participate in committee work, meetings and conference calls as needed.

The UFAA board members will serve for one, two-year term, with the option to re-apply for a second term and a third term.